

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6489/2009

ABDUL HAMED & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NABEKA BIBI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time, as last
chance, for filing counter affidavit.Despite order dated 15.2.2010 of last chance,
petitioner failed to take out chamber summons in respect of
legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3.Moreover, there is no representation for the
petitioner today.

-2-

Item No.62

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner alongwith
application for substitution of legal representatives and
condonation of delay application in filing the application.

List again on 12.5.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj