

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6489/2009

ABDUL HAMED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NABEKA BIBI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel has today complied with the office
report.
The office to check and proceed further.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master