

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8877 OF 2011

ABDUL HAMED & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NABEKA BIBI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellants.

Two weeks' more time is granted to the counsel for the appellants for filing application for condonation of delay in filing the spare copies of the special leave petition.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER