

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8877 OF 2011

Abdul Hameed & Ors.

Appellants

VERSUS

Nabeka Bibiu & Ors.

RespondentS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Appellants in the appeal above-mentioned were represented through Mr. D.B. Vohra, Advocate. On his demise notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to the Appellant Nos.1 to 5 through Regd. A.D. Post on 29.10.2014.

It is further submitted that Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate has on 23.2.2015 filed Vakalat/Appearance on behalf of the appellants.

It is lastly submitted that neither counsel for the appellants nor respondents have filed statement of case so far.

The matter is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR