

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8877/2011

ABDUL HAMED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NABEKA BIBI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellants even on second call.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned. List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER