

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8877/2011

ABDUL HAMED . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NABEKA BIBI . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(As per ROP dated 05.12.2019, List after four weeks.)

Date : 12-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Shah, Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the
parties, last opportunity is granted to make submissions.

List on 13.02.2020.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER