

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8877 OF 2011

ABDUL HAMED & ORS. ...Appellant(s)

Vs.

NABEKA BIBI & ANR. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the three concurrent finds of the courts below on a question as to what is the date of death of the deceased.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.
[K.M. JOSEPH]

New Delhi;
March 04, 2020.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8877/2011

ABDUL HAMED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NABEKA BIBI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([RETAIN ITS POSITION])

Date : 04-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishit Shah, Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.Pending application, if any, shall also stand
disposed of.(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)